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Thank you for everyone that took part in the events last term and your continued support is highly appreciated. The children enjoy taking part in the different events and celebrations. Please look at the events we will be taking part in this half term. If there are any celebrations or events your family does take part in, please let the teacher know that are in your child’s room as we would love to incorporate these into our nursery. 
            Photo Day – Wednesday 14th May 2025
We are having a professional photographer attending the nursery on Wednesday 14th May 2025. If you do NOT want your child to have their photo, please send this via email. If your child does not attend this day, please make arrangement with management to what time you are able to bring your child in. 
End of half term
Our last day of term will be Friday 23rd May 2025 for term time children only.  Term time children will return on Monday 2nd June 2025. 
Nursery will be closed for the bank holidays – 
Monday 5th May 2025 & Monday 26th May 2025.
Polite reminder you will still be charged for these days as stated within terms and conditions.  
           School Leavers
Please let us know what school your child has been accepted to for September 2025, we will ensure their school transition form is completed and will be supporting them to prepare for the transition from nursery to school. 
Parents Evening
Parents evening will be held on:
Wednesday 11th June & Thursday 12th June 2025 starting from 18:00pm 
Parents of school leaver children must arrange a meeting to discuss school transition forms and give parental voice and views. Please book an appointment with your child’s key person. If your child isn’t a school leaver but you would like to discuss your child’s progress, please speak to their key person and this could be arranged.
Invoices & Payments 
Polite reminder that fees are due by the 10th of each month, if they are not paid by then and you have not contacted management to make any arrangements then a 10% late fee charge will be added. If you have not received your invoice or are unsure about payments, then contact management by the 8th at the latest to then make appropriate arrangements to avoid the late fee charge. 




Events we will be taking part in at Headstart Nursery –
Monday 21st April 2025 – Friday 30th May 2025

· Friday 18th – Monday 21st April – Easter 
· Tuesday 22nd April – Earth Day
· Wednesday 23rd April – St. George’s Day
· Friday 25th April – World Penguin Day

· Tuesday 29th April – International Dance Day
· May – National Walking Month

· Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday – Nursery Closed 
· Monday 5th May – World Hand Hygiene Day
· Thursday 8th May – Outdoor Classroom Day

· Monday 12th – 16th May – National Doughnut week
· Monday 12th – 16th May – Sun Awareness Week
· Monday 12th May – International Nurses Day
· Wednesday 14th May – Photo Day 
· Monday 12th – 16th May – Mental Health Awareness Week
· Friday 16th May – Endangered Species Day

· Monday 19th – 23rd May – Walk to school Week
· Tuesday 20th May – World Bee Day
· Wednesday 21st May – National Numeracy Day 
· Friday 23rd May – last day for term time only

· Monday 26th May – Bank Holiday – Nursery Closed
· Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May – Half term week 
· Monday 26th – 30th May – National Children’s Gardening Week
· Thursday 29th May – National Biscuit Day


Are there any festivals that your families celebrate that we could incorporate into our upcoming events? Feel free to email us or speak to one of our staff at the door.
